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Annual Examination Date Sheet 

(Session 2025-26) 

I. Date Sheet 

S. No. Date & Day VI VII VIII 

1.  Monday, March 2, 2026 English Mathematics Punjabi 

2.  Friday, March 6, 2026 Science Social Science Science 

3.  Monday, March 9, 2026 Mathematics English Mathematics 

4.  Wednesday, March 11, 2026 Hindi Punjabi Hindi 

5.  Friday, March 13, 2026 Punjabi Hindi English 

6.  Monday, March 16, 2026 Social Science Science Social Science 

II. Important Instructions and Guidelines 

 GK Assessment will be conducted on Wednesday, February 25, 2026 during the school hours. The 

duration of the exam will be 40 minutes. Maximum marks will be 20. 

 Computer Assessment will be conducted on Thursday, February 26, 2026 during the school hours. 

The duration of the exam will be 40 minutes. Maximum marks will be 20. 

 Art Assessment will be conducted on Friday, February 27, 2026 during the school hours. The duration 

of the exam will be 90 minutes. 

 No half day will be granted on the day of Computer, GK, and Art Examination. It will be a regular 

teaching day post exam. 

 School timings w.e.f. Monday, March 2, 2026 will be 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon. 

 Internal Assessment will comprise of Projects, Subject Enrichment Activities, Portfolio, Attendance, 

Multiple Assessments in all subjects. 

 Annual Examination of core subjects will be of 70 marks and 3 hours’ duration. The syllabi has already 

been shared on Entab and the school website. 

 Students to report on Friday, March 20, 2026 to view their answer scripts. School Timings will be from 

7:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon. 

 Result PTM for classes VI to VIII will be held on Tuesday, March 24, 2026 from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 

noon. 

Warm regards  

JKPS 
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